## PROPOSED ORDINANCE 20-24

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An appropriation Ordinance to amend and supplement Faulkner County Ordinance 19-48 (December 17, 2019).

Section 1: \$62,807.50 is anticipated/projected to No Fed/State Grant Fund (3518)

(Revenue Series Code 8767)

\$62,807.50 is appropriated from Fed/State Grant Fund (3518) to Department 0109, Elections, as follows:

\$18,000.00	1002 – Salaries, PT
\$ 8,500.00	1005 – Overtime
\$ 2,100.00	1006 - Social Security Matching
\$ 1,302.50	1007 – Retirement Matching
\$12,905.00	2001 – General Supplies
\$ 8,000.00	2002 – Small Equipment
\$12,000.00	4004 – Machinery & Equipment

Approved by the Quorum Court on October 20, 2020.

Attest:\_\_\_\_\_ Affirm:\_\_\_\_\_

Margaret Darter James Baker

Faulkner County Secretariat Faulkner County Judge

Faulkner County, Arkansas Faulkner County, Arkansas

Dated: October 20, 2020 Dated: October 20, 2020